

**City of Snyder  
6th Street Sewerline  
Bid Tabulation**

02MUN05

Bid Opening Date: 8/19/2002

Item Description	Quan.	Units	Engineer's Estimate		Shoestring Enterprises		J & C Construction		Bean Construction		Rudy Box & Assoc		M. L. Young Constr		Christian Constr	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Alt #1 - Cut &amp; Cover</b>																
12" DR35 PVC Pipe	855	L.F.	24.00	20,520.00	6.00	5,130.00	7.00	5,985.00	10.00	8,550.00	15.00	12,825.00	22.50	19,237.50	30.00	25,650.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6')	855	L.F.	6.00	5,130.00	7.00	5,985.00	16.00	13,680.00	20.00	17,100.00	14.00	11,970.00	25.00	21,375.00	10.00	8,550.00
Manhole (<6' deep)	3	EA.	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
Connect to Exist MH	1	EA.	1,200.00	1,200.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	1,735.00	1,735.00
Asphalt Street Crossing	2	EA.	1,200.00	2,400.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
Gravel Drive Crossing	4	EA.	850.00	3,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
Concr Paving Rem & Repl	223	L.F.	55.00	12,265.00	25.00	5,575.00	55.00	12,265.00	35.00	7,805.00	48.00	10,704.00	31.00	6,913.00	30.00	6,690.00 *
4" or 6" Sch 40 PVC Pipe	100	L.F.	10.00	1,000.00	1.30	130.00	8.00	800.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	8.00	800.00	10.00	1,000.00
4" or 6" Service Conn.	2	EA.	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00	700.00	1,400.00
<b>Total Bid - Alt #1</b>				<b>51,815.00</b>		<b>22,720.00</b>		<b>42,530.00</b>		<b>47,005.00</b>		<b>49,799.00 *</b>		<b>57,125.50</b>		<b>57,325.00 *</b>
<b>Alt #2 - Directional Bore</b>																
12" DR35 PVC Pipe	632	L.F.	24.00	15,168.00	6.00	3,792.00	7.00	4,424.00 *	10.00	6,320.00	15.00	9,480.00	22.50	14,220.00	30.00	18,960.00
12" DR17 HDPE Pipe	223	L.F.	30.00	6,690.00	10.00	2,230.00	12.00	2,676.00	15.00	3,345.00	24.00	5,352.00	18.00	4,014.00	31.00	6,913.00
12" Directional Bore	223	L.F.	50.00	11,150.00	40.00	8,920.00	50.00	11,150.00	125.00	27,875.00	100.00	22,300.00	50.00	11,150.00	35.00	7,805.00
Trench & Backfill (0-6')	632	L.F.	6.00	3,792.00	7.00	4,424.00	16.00	10,112.00	20.00	12,640.00	14.00	8,848.00	25.00	15,800.00	10.00	6,320.00
Manhole (<6' deep)	3	EA.	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
Connect to Exist MH	1	EA.	1,200.00	1,200.00	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	350.00	350.00	600.00	600.00	400.00	400.00	1,735.00	1,735.00
Asphalt Street Crossing	2	EA.	1,200.00	2,400.00	400.00	800.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
Gravel Drive Crossing	4	EA.	850.00	3,400.00	300.00	1,200.00	800.00	3,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	3,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
Concr Paving Rem & Repl	15	S.Y.	100.00	1,500.00	25.00	375.00	90.00	1,350.00	35.00	525.00	130.00	1,950.00	40.00	600.00	200.00	3,000.00
4" or 6" Sch 40 PVC Pipe	100	L.F.	10.00	1,000.00	1.30	130.00	8.00	800.00	20.00	2,000.00	10.00	1,000.00	8.00	800.00	10.00	1,000.00
4" or 6" Service Conn.	2	EA.	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	350.00	700.00	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00	150.00	300.00	700.00	1,400.00
<b>Total Bid - Alt #2</b>				<b>52,200.00</b>		<b>25,771.00</b>		<b>40,312.00 *</b>		<b>64,255.00</b>		<b>62,230.00</b>		<b>55,384.00</b>		<b>59,433.00</b>

\* Bid extension math error corrected.